1
Hearth & Home Technologies  •  Power Vent Inline (PVI-SLP) Instructions •  2196-900 Rev. AC  •  12/15
PVI-SLP
Power Vent Inline
- Installation Instructions -
INTRODUCTION
The Power Vent Inline (PVI-SLP) is certifi ed for use only on
fi replaces manufactured by Hearth & Home Technologies

b.  For installations near loose-fi ll insulation (such as  attics)
a minimum clearance of six inches must be maintained
between the access panel and the insulation.
c. The PVI-SLP CANNOT be installed with the access
panel facing upward.
d. The exit termination of mechanical draft systems shall
not be less than seven feet above grade when located
adjacent to public walkways.
e. A mechanical drafting venting system shall terminate at least
three feet above any forced air inlet located within 10 feet.
A.  Components and Service Parts List
Service Parts List
Replacement parts can be obtained from your dealer.  Repair of the Power Vent should only be done by a qualifi ed service technician.
Required Wire Harness
Lengths Available Part Number
10 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH10
20 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH20
40 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH40
60 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH60
80 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH80
100 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH100
NOTICE: The blower motors present in this powervent
will generate sound during operation. The effects of the
increased sound level can be minimized with careful
planning during installation of the system.  Locating the